East Point/Hager Hill FOR \_ Var. Lear/Weally Community, Town or City Form for filing Rate Schedules MO. 2 PSC Sheet NO.1 57th revised Johnson County Gas Company, Inc. Cancelling E.R.C. NO. 2 Name of Issuing Corporation 56threvised Sheet NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT For the communities of Van Lear and Meally, served by Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. (all residential service) and For the communities of East Point and Hager Hill, served by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company, Inc. (all residential service) \$3.00 · Customer charge----9.1633 **PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION** OF KENTUCKY **EFFECTIVE** MAR 3 1 1983 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. DATE OF ISSHE Mare: 29, 1983 --- DATE FEEECTIVE -Trip Presidert ISSUED BY Name of officer - France Page latery Commission of Kyr.in Issued by authority of an Order

ern for filing Pate Schedules

Name of Issuing Corporation

Johnson County Gas Company, The.

East Point/Hager Hill FOR Van Lear/Meally Community, Town or City

PSC NO.\_

OrigiNA/

Sheet NO. 1-4

Cancelling PSC

Threvised

Sheet NO. 4

## CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

BLATTER PER UNIT

For the communities of Van Lear and Meally, served by Columbia Gas of Kentucky, inc. (all residential service)

and

For the communities of East Point and Hager Hill, served by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company, Inc. (all residential service)

After the 15th of each month, a penalty of 10% will be added to the current delinquent bill.

> PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY **EFFECTIVE**

> > APR 041983

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.

March 14th, DATE OF ISSUE ISSUED BY

March 14, 1983 FFFECTIVE -President

Commission of

Issued by cauthority a Case NO.

C. 12-88. 10

	FOR Van Lear, Meally,
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 2
	Original Sheet No. 1.
J	ohnson County Gas Company, Inc. Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
	Sheet No.
	RULES AND REGULATIONS
1.	A reconnection fee of \$15.00 will be charged to reconnect a service that has been disconnected for nonpayment of bills or for violation of the utilities rules and regulations.  This fee includes the cost incurred in disconnecting the service.
2.	A \$10.00 fee will be charged for turning pilot lights off and/or relighting pilot lights when customers request such service.
3.	A deposit of two-twelths(2/12) of the estimated annual bill will be charged for the initial service.
D.	

CHECKED!

ENSIPLE AND DEATH A

							- A, L
DATE OF I	SSUE 6 - 23	3 - 76		DATE EFFECTI	VE 7 -	15 - 76	
	Month	Day	Year		Month	Day	Year

SSUED BY Charles Thomas Turk

President

Box 113 Van Lear, Ky. 41265

Address

P	S.C.	Ky.	Adoption	Notice	No.
			_		

## ADOPTION NOTICE

The undersigned Johnson County Gas Company, Inc.
(Name of Utility)
of Paintsville, Kentucky hereby adopts, ratifies,
and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been origi-
mally filed and posted by it, all tariffs and supplements contain-
ing rates, rules and regulations for furnishing natural gas (Nature of Service)
service at Johnson County in the Commonwealth of Ken-
tucky, filed with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky by
Fletcher Gap Gas Company, of Paintsville, Kentucky (Name of Predecessor)
and is effect on the 16th day of March , 19 68 , the
date on which the public service business of the said
Fletcher Gap Gas Company was taken over by it.  (Name of Predecessor)
This notice is issued on the 18th day of September , 1970
in conformity with PSC: Tar-1-IX of the Rules and Regulations for
the Government of the Construction and Filing of Tariffs of Public
Utilities, adopted by the Public Service Commission of Kentucky.
JOHNSON COUNTY GAS CO,, INC.
By Mafre C. Ree
Secretary-Treasurer
CHECK PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Authorized by K.P.S.C. Order No.
DEC 1 7 1970
by ENGINEERING DIVISION
ENGINEERING



## AFFIDAVIT

The affiant, Charles Thomas Meade, states that he is president of Johnson County Gas Company, Inc. and has held that position since the date of incorporation and that the Johnson County Gas Company, Inc. purchased Fletcher Gap Gas Company in the spring of 1969 and at that time, the Fletcher Gap Gas Company operated a gas system in the community of Hager Hill and East Point in Johnson County, Kentucky. This system had been in operation for approximately ten (10) years at the time of purchase and had been originally installed and operated to the time of purchase by M. D. Bailey. This system had gradually grown as the population increased so that at the time of purchase the system contained approximately one hundred and twenty (120) meters. The Fletcher Gap Gas Company and the Johnson County Gas Company, Inc. have continually charged the same rate on gas sold in this system since it was first placed in operation and this is a minimum charge of Two Dollars (\$2.00), a minimum charge of Two Dollars and Fifty Cents (\$2.50) for two (2) MCF, and Seventy-Five Cents (\$.75) per each additional MCF above the Two Dollars and Fifty Cents (\$2.50). The affiant further states that a classification of service or adoption notice is being filed with this affidavit.

Dated this 31st day of October, 1970.

President, Johnson County Gas Co. Inc

STATE OF KENTUCKY
COUNTY OF JOHNSON



I, Mildred C. Wilcox, do certify that the foregoing Affidavit was presented to me by Charles Thomas Meade, known to me as president of Johnson County Gas Company, Inc., and was subscribed to in my presence to be his free act and deed, this 31st day of October, 1970.

Mildred C. Milcox Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

CHECKED |
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |
DEC 1.7 1970 |
DEC 1.7 1970

C12,86